

TABULATION OF BIDS

Nielsen Madsen & Barber
1458 Horizon Blvd, Suite 200
Racine, WI 53406

Client: **RCBDC**
Project: **Hoosier Creek District - 2018 Dredging Project**

Bid Date: April 26, 2018
Bid Time: 11:00 a.m.
Job #: 2018.0006.03

Contractor	Item	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Gunderson Excavating, Inc.		Ray Hintz, Inc.		Kartechner Brothers		Krause Excavating, Inc.		RLP Diversified, Inc.		Romans Grading Service		
					Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
	CONTRACT #1																
	1	Mechanical Channel Excavation (Stationing)	9348	LF	\$ 7.50	\$70,110.00	\$ 16.32	\$152,559.36	\$ 13.78	\$128,815.44	\$ 18.00	\$168,264.00	\$ 59.58	\$556,953.84	\$ 6.00	\$56,088.00	
	2	Remove & Install Main Cofferd Dam @ Sta. 24+50	1	Each	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 29,580.00	\$29,580.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$3,600.00	
	3	Remove & Install Main Stone Weir @ Sta. 10+50	1	Each	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 37,474.80	\$37,474.80	\$ 12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$5,600.00	
	4	Remove & Install Temporary Cofferd Dam @ Branch 12 Ditch Confluence	1	Each	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 29,580.00	\$29,580.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
	5	Remove & Install Temporary Cofferd Dam @ Contract 1&2 Limits	1	Each	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 29,580.00	\$29,580.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
	6	Restoration	104,085	SY	\$ 0.60	\$62,451.00	\$ 0.77	\$80,145.45	\$ 0.31	\$32,266.35	\$ 0.35	\$36,429.75	\$ 0.98	\$102,003.30	\$ 0.40	\$41,634.00	
		Contract #1 TOTAL				\$141,561.00		\$358,919.61		\$187,081.79		\$213,693.75		\$712,957.14		\$112,922.00	
	CONTRACT #2																
	7	Mechanical Channel Excavation (Stationing)	13,464	LF	\$ 4.00	\$53,856.00	\$ 16.32	\$219,732.48	\$ 9.74	\$131,139.36	\$ 15.00	\$201,960.00	\$ 14.15	\$190,515.60	\$ 6.00	\$80,784.00	
	8	Remove & Install Temporary Cofferd Dam @ Contracts 2&3 Limits	1	Each	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 29,580.00	\$29,580.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$3,600.00	
	9	Remove & Install Temporary Cofferd Dam @ Branch 11 Ditch Confluence	1	Each	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 29,580.00	\$29,580.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
	10	Remove & Install Temporary Cofferd Dam @ Branch 10 Ditch Confluence	1	Each	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 29,580.00	\$29,580.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
	11	Restoration	91858	SY	\$ 0.60	\$55,114.80	\$ 0.77	\$70,730.66	\$ 0.31	\$28,475.98	\$ 0.35	\$32,150.30	\$ 0.83	\$76,242.14	\$ 0.40	\$36,743.20	
		Contract #2 TOTAL				\$114,970.80		\$379,203.14		\$167,115.34		\$240,110.30		\$288,257.74		\$127,127.20	
	CONTRACT #3																
	12	Mechanical Channel Excavation (Stationing)	11938	LF	\$ 6.00	\$71,628.00	\$ 16.32	\$194,828.16	\$ 9.74	\$116,276.12	\$ 15.00	\$179,070.00	\$ 19.99	\$238,640.62	\$ 6.00	\$71,628.00	
	13	Remove & Install Temporary Cofferd Dam @ Contracts 3&4 Limits	1	Each	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 29,580.00	\$29,580.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$3,600.00	
	14	Remove & Install Temporary Cofferd Dam @ Branch 8 Ditch Confluence	1	Each	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 29,580.00	\$29,580.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
	15	Restoration	94,098	SY	\$ 0.60	\$56,458.80	\$ 0.77	\$72,455.46	\$ 0.31	\$29,170.38	\$ 0.35	\$32,934.30	\$ 0.83	\$78,101.34	\$ 0.40	\$37,639.20	
		Contract #3 TOTAL				\$132,086.80		\$326,443.62		\$150,446.50		\$216,004.30		\$334,741.96		\$115,867.20	
	CONTRACT #4																
	16	Mechanical Channel Excavation (Stationing)	10,477	LF	\$ 5.00	\$52,385.00	\$ 16.32	\$170,984.64	\$ 9.74	\$102,045.98	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 23.37	\$244,847.49	\$ 6.00	\$62,862.00	
	17	Remove & Install Temporary Cofferd Dam @ Contracts 4&5 Limits	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 29,580.00	\$29,580.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$3,600.00	
	18	Remove & Install Temporary Cofferd Dam @ CTH BB on Branch 5 Ditch	1	Each	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 29,580.00	\$29,580.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$3,600.00	
	19	Remove Existing 48" Dia. Culvert Pipe (B4D)	1	Each	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,071.00	\$1,071.00	\$ 800.00	\$800.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$650.00	
	20	Remove/Salvage Existing 72" Dia. Culvert Pipe (B4D) Sta. 62+00)	1	Each	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,071.00	\$1,071.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,200.00	
	21	Remove/Salvage Existing 72" Dia. Culvert Pipe (B4D) Sta. 67+00)	1	Each	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,071.00	\$1,071.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,200.00	
	22	Install 72" Dia. CMP (B4D Sta. 8+00)	40	LF	\$ 200.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 193.80	\$7,752.00	\$ 112.50	\$4,500.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 250.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$8,400.00	
	23	Install Salvaged 72" Dia. Culvert (B4D Sta. 62+00)	1	Each	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 1,071.00	\$1,071.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$3,200.00	
	24	Install Salvaged 72" Dia. Culvert (B4D Sta. 67+00)	1	Each	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 1,071.00	\$1,071.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$3,200.00	
	25	Saw Cut Pavement	40	LF	\$ 5.00	\$200.00	\$ 15.30	\$612.00	\$ 3.00	\$120.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 20.00	\$800.00	\$ 7.50	\$300.00	
	26	Remove Asphalt Pavement	50	SY	\$ 10.00	\$500.00	\$ 40.80	\$2,040.00	\$ 4.00	\$200.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 100.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$150.00	
	27	4" Asphalt Pavement (4LT 58-285)	13	Tons	\$ 150.00	\$1,950.00	\$ 122.40	\$1,591.20	\$ 300.00	\$3,900.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 250.00	\$3,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$2,600.00	
	28	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4 Inch	24	Tons	\$ 18.00	\$432.00	\$ 28.56	\$685.44	\$ 15.35	\$368.40	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 40.00	\$960.00	\$ 30.00	\$720.00	
	29	Restoration	77124	SY	\$ 0.60	\$46,274.40	\$ 0.77	\$59,385.48	\$ 0.31	\$23,908.44	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 0.83	\$64,012.92	\$ 0.40	\$30,849.60	
		Contract #4 TOTAL				\$124,241.40		\$307,565.76		\$148,242.82		\$0.00		\$365,870.41		\$122,531.60	
	CONTRACT #4 - ALTERNATE BID #1																
	30	install 72" CMP Culvert (B4D Sta. 62+00)	32	LF	\$ 200.00	\$6,400.00	\$ 193.80	\$6,201.60	\$ 225.00	\$7,200.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 280.00	\$8,960.00	\$ 220.00	\$7,040.00	
	31	Install 72" CMP Culvert (B4D Sta. 67+00)	32	LF	\$ 200.00	\$6,400.00	\$ 193.80	\$6,201.60	\$ 225.00	\$7,200.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 280.00	\$8,960.00	\$ 220.00	\$7,040.00	
		Contract #4 - Alternate Bid #1 TOTAL				\$12,800.00		\$12,403.20		\$14,400.00		\$0.00		\$17,920.00		\$14,080.00	
	CONTRACT #5																
	32	Mechanical Channel Excavation (Stationing)	5,819	LF	\$ 4.00	\$23,276.00	\$ 16.32	\$94,966.08	\$ 9.74	\$56,677.06	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 15.15	\$88,157.85	\$ 6.00	\$34,914.00	
	33	Remove & Install Temporary Cofferd Dam @ Branch 2 Ditch Confluence	1	Each	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 29,580.00	\$29,580.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$3,600.00	
	34	Restoration	25,862	SY	\$ 0.60	\$15,517.20	\$ 0.77	\$19,913.74	\$ 0.31	\$8,017.22	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 0.83	\$21,465.46	\$ 0.40	\$10,344.80	
		Contract #5 TOTAL				\$40,793.20		\$144,459.82		\$67,194.28		\$0.00		\$117,123.31		\$48,858.80	
	CONTRACT #6																
	35	Mechanical Channel Excavation (Stationing)	12,342	LF	\$ 5.00	\$61,710.00	\$ 16.32	\$201,421.44	\$ 3.65	\$45,048.30	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 17.85	\$220,304.70	\$ 6.00	\$74,052.00	
	36	Remove & Install Temporary Cofferd Dam	1	Each	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$8,160.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$3,600.00	
	37	Restoration	107,671	SY	\$ 0.60	\$64,602.60	\$ 0.77	\$82,906.67	\$ 0.31	\$33,378.01	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 0.83	\$89,366.93	\$ 0.40	\$43,068.40	
		Contract #6 TOTAL				\$128,312.60		\$292,488.11		\$80,926.31		\$0.00		\$317,671.63		\$120,720.40	
	CONTRACT #7																
	38	Mechanical Channel Excavation (Stationing)	6,250	LF	\$ 5.00	\$31,250.00	\$ 16.32	\$102,000.00	\$ 3.65	\$22,812.50	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 11.66	\$72,875.00	\$ 6.00	\$37,500.00	
	39	Remove & Install Temporary Cofferd Dam	1	Each	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 29,580.00	\$29,580.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$3,600.00	
	40	Remove Existing 42" Dia. Culvert Pipe (B8D Sta. 22+69)	1	Each	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,071.00	\$1,071.00	\$ 800.00	\$800.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$650.00	
	41	Remove Existing 42" Dia. Culvert Pipe (B8D Sta. 32+57)	1	Each	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,071.00	\$1,071.00	\$ 800.00	\$800.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$650.00	
	42	Restoration	55,983	SY	\$ 0.60	\$33,589.80	\$ 0.77	\$43,106.91	\$ 0.31	\$17,354.73	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 0.83	\$46,465.89	\$ 0.40	\$22,393.20	
		Contract #7 TOTAL				\$68,839.80		\$176,828.91		\$44,267.23		\$0.00		\$128,340.89		\$64,793.20	
	SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS																
	1	Silt Fence	1	LF	\$ 2.00	\$2.00	\$ 2.00	\$2.00	\$ 2.55	\$2.55	\$ 2.50	\$2.50	\$ 4.00	\$4.00	\$ 1.75	\$1.75	
	2	Mulching	1	SY	\$ 0.25	\$0.25	\$ 12.00	\$12.00	\$ 0.50	\$0.50	\$ 0.25	\$0.25	\$ 2.00	\$2.00	\$ 0.22	\$0.22	
	3	Erosion Mat (Class I, Type A)	1	SY	\$ 2.25	\$2.25	\$ 1.50	\$1.50	\$ 1.33	\$1.33	\$ 1.50	\$1.50	\$ 3.00	\$3.00	\$ 1.20	\$1.20	
	4	Erosion Mat (Class I, Type B)	1	SY	\$ 2.25	\$2.25	\$ 1.50	\$1.50	\$ 1.37	\$1.37	\$ 1.50	\$1.50	\$ 3.50	\$3.50	\$ 1.25	\$1.25	
	5	Erosion Mat (Class II, Type A)	1	SY	\$ 3.25	\$3.25	\$ 1.50	\$1.50	\$ 1.95	\$1.95	\$ 2.50	\$2.50	\$ 4.00	\$4.00	\$ 2.05	\$2.05	
	6	Erosion Mat (Class II, Type B)	1	SY	\$ 3.00	\$3.00	\$ 1.50	\$1.50	\$ 1.79	\$1.79	\$ 2.25	\$2.25	\$ 4.00	\$4.00	\$ 1.75	\$1.75	
	7	Tracking Pad	1														